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A Budget/Line Item Adjustment Resolution Increase Revenue and Expenses in Funds 500 & 402.

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in regular public session
March 15, 2022, deem it necessary to increase the said line items in the budget to be made;

Whereas, did not start with the right budget number for Bridge of Grace, sale of Tilt Goose Neck Trailer in
Road Department, sale of 2001 Volvo Dump Truck, sale of 2002 Volvo Dump Truck in Road Department
and did not start with the right budget number for Road Department Equipment payments;

Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to
Implement the line item adjustments in the FY 2021-2022 Operating Budget as described below:

Increase Revenue
500-0-1423
402-0-1340

Increase Expense
500-50-2747
402-50-2900
402-50-2899

Grant Project-Bridge of Grace
Road Department-Sale of County Property

Grant Project-Bridge of Grace
Road Department-Capital Outlay
Road Department-Equipment Payment

$ 528,000.00
$ 26,227.00

$ 528,000.00
$ 26,227.00
$ 62,450.00



Passed, Approved and Adopted this 15th day of March 2022.

Board of County Commissioners

Sierra County, New, ex)if:p

s Paxon, Chairman
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Travis Day, Vice-Chairman

Attest:
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Shelly K. Truijillo, County Clerk



