State of New Mexico

Shelly K. Trujillo County Clerk 575-894-2840

Candace Chavez County Treasurer 575-894-3524

Michael Huston County Assessor 575-894-2589

Tom Pestak Probate Judge 575-740-4900



855 Van Patten Street Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901

Charlene Webb, County Manager 575-894-6215 voice 575-894-9548 fax

County of Sierra

James Paxon Commissioner 575-894-6215

Hank Hopkins Commissioner 575-894-6215

Travis Day Commissioner 575-894-6215

Glenn Hamilton County Sheriff 575-894-9150

Resolution No. 110-062

A Budget/Line Item Adjustment Resolution Increase Revenue and Expenses in Funds 500 & 402.

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in regular public session March 15, 2022, deem it necessary to increase the said line items in the budget to be made;

Whereas, did not start with the right budget number for Bridge of Grace, sale of Tilt Goose Neck Trailer in Road Department, sale of 2001 Volvo Dump Truck, sale of 2002 Volvo Dump Truck in Road Department and did not start with the right budget number for Road Department Equipment payments;

Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to Implement the line item adjustments in the FY 2021-2022 Operating Budget as described below:

Increase Revenue

500-0-1423	Grant Project-Bridge of Grace	\$ 528,000.00
402-0-1340	Road Department-Sale of County Property	\$ 26,227.00

Increase Expense

500-50-2747	Grant Project-Bridge of Grace	\$ 528,000.00
402-50-2900	Road Department-Capital Outlay	\$ 26,227.00
402-50-2899	Road Department-Equipment Payment	\$ 62,450.00

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 15th day of March 2022.

Attest:

Iny whitehead Deputy

Board of County Commissioners Sierra County, New Mexico

James Paxon, Chairman

Travis Day, Vice-Chairman

Hank Hopkins, Member